Excise duties on alcohol: £ per litre

   -still wine, <15% alc. 2.887

   -still wine, 15-22% alc. 3.848

   -sparkling wine, 5.5-8.5% alc. 2.795

   -sparkling wine, 8.5-15% alc. 3.697

   -spirits (assumed 40% alc.) 11.551

   -beer (assumed 5% alc.) 0.954

Value-added tax on alcohol 20%

a Assumes one-third of UK wine imports arrive in bulk and half have less than 13% alcohol,

and one-tenth of imports are sparkling.

Source: HM Revenue, https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/alcohol-duty-rate-

changes for excise duties and VAT, accessed 9 April 2017, and Wine Australia (2015) for

import duties, converted at the 2016 average exchange rate of £0.740634 per Euro.

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/alcohol-duty-rate-changes
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/alcohol-duty-rate-changes

26

Table 4: Difference in 2025 projected volume and value of wine imports by the United Kingdom and the rest of the world as a consequence of

Brexit (ML and 2014US$ million, ‘large’ scenario)

 Volume (ML) Value (US$ million)

 NP + CPa Super Prb Sparkling TOTAL % NP + CPa Super Prb Sparkling TOTAL %

ΔUK imports due to:

   Lower incomes  -198 -20 -29 -247 58 -644 -253 -234 -1131 65

   Lower pound -70 -10 -14 -93 22 -248 -127 -102 -476 27

   Higher tariffs -71 -1 -16 -87 20 -110 -8 -24 -143 8

   TOTAL -339 -31 -58 -427 100 -1001 -388 -360 -1750 100

% diff. from base 23 32 33 25  24 32 32 27

% of total cuts 79 7 14 100  57 22 21 100

ΔROW net imports 143 21 25 189  230 143 -181 192

ΔWORLD TRADE -195 -10 -34 -239  -763 -246 -543 -1552

a Non-premium plus Commercial Premium still wines   b Super-premium still wines

Source: Authors’ model results.

27

Table 5: Difference in 2025 bilateral wine import volumes and values from key exporters by

the UK and rest of the world (RoW) as a result of Brexit (ML and 2014US$ million)a

(a) ‘large’ scenario

   Volume (ML)   Value (US$m)

UK RoW WORLD (%)

UK RoW WORLD (%)

EU27 -287 136 -150 (-1.7)

-1187 -5 -1192 (-3.1)

Chile -59 35 -25 (-3.0)

-169 31 -138 (-4.8)

Sth. Africa -53 35 -18 (-3.2)

-105 20 -85 (-6.7)

USA -7 -6 -13 (-2.4)